To:
Yoichi Maeda < yoichi.maeda@ntt-at.co.jp >

Greg Jones <greg.jones@itu.int>
Ghani Abbas <ghani.abbas@ericsson.com>

Huub Van Helvoort <hhelvoort@huawei.com>

Malcolm Betts <betts01@nortel.com>

Hing-Kam Lam <hklam@alcatel-lucent.com>
<tsbsg15@itu.int>

ITU/T ad hoc team on MPLS-TP <ahmpls-tp@lists.itu.int>
<statements@ietf.org>

From:
Loa Andersson <loa@pi.nu>
CC: 
David Ward <dward@cisco.com>

Ross Callon <rcallon@juniper.net>

Mark Townsley <townsley@cisco.com>

Jari Arkko <jari.arkko@piuha.net>

Scott Bradner <sob@harvard.edu>

Russ Housley <housley@vigilsec.com>
Olaf Kolkman <olaf@NLnetLabs.nl>

IETF MEAD team <mpls-interop@ietf.org>
ITU-T SG15, Q 9/15, Q10/15, Q12/15 and Q14/15
Source: IETF MEAD team chair
Title: Cooperation between IETF and ITU-T on the Development of MPLS-TP

For: Action
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Dear Mr. Maeda, Mr. Abbas, Mr. van Helvoort, Mr. Betts and Mr. Lam
Please note that today we have started:
· A working group last call on <draft-ietf-mpls-tp-requirements-04>. 
Deadline Feb 28, 2009.
· A poll to see if there is support to make <draft-gray-mpls-tp-nm-req-03> an MPLS working group document.
Deadline Feb 20, 2009.
Loa Andersson

Chair of the IETF MEAD team
